

No. 14,517

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals  
For the Ninth Circuit

---

LIEUTENANT GENERAL W. G. WYMAN,  
or any other Commanding Officer of  
the Sixth Army, Presidio, San Fran-  
cisco, California,

*Appellant,*

vs.

RUSSELL LOUIS LAROSE,

*Appellee.*

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT.

---

LLOYD H. BURKE,

United States Attorney,

RICHARD H. FOSTER,

Assistant United States Attorney,

422 Post Office Building,

Seventh and Mission Streets,

San Francisco 1, California,

*Attorneys for Appellant.*

FILED

JAN 1 41<sup>9</sup>

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,  
CLERK

## Subject Index

---

	Page
Jurisdiction .....	1
Statement of the Case .....	1
Facts .....	2
Regulations .....	4
Specifications of Error.....	6
Questions Presented .....	6
Summary of Argument .....	6
I. Appellee has not exhausted his administrative remedies	6
II. Appellee was not deprived of due process of law.....	7
Argument .....	8
I. Appellee has not exhausted his administrative remedies	8
II. Appellee was not deprived of due process of law.....	11
Conclusion .....	15

## Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Brown v. United States (9th Cir.), 216 F.2d 258.....	13
Cramer v. France (9th Cir.), 148 F.2d 801.....	11
Estep v. United States, 327 U.S. 114.....	9
Falbo v. United States, 320 U.S. 549.....	9
Knox v. United States (9th Cir.), 200 F.2d 398.....	13
Martin v. United States, 190 F.2d 775.....	13
Mason v. United States (9th Cir.), No. 14,286.....	9
Skinner v. United States (9th Cir.), 215 F.2d 767.....	9, 10
Tyrell v. United States (9th Cir.), 200 F.2d 8.....	11, 13, 14
United States v. Vincelli (2nd Cir.), 215 F.2d 210.....	7, 12
Williams v. United States (9th Cir.), 203 F.2d 85.....	9

### Statutes

28 United States Code, Sections 2243 and 2253.....	1
--	---

### Regulations

Selective Service Regulation 1623.2.....	4, 8, 14, 15
Selective Service Regulation 1625.1.....	4, 11, 12
Selective Service Regulation 1625.2.....	5, 13

No. 14,517
